## Senate

# **Record of Committee Proceedings**

# Committee on Financial Institutions and Sporting Heritage

#### Mrotek, Don

Of Hayward, as a Northern Area Representative on the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

January 19, 2023

Referred to Committee on Financial Institutions and Sporting

Heritage

December 06, 2023 Public Hearing Held

Present: (4) Senator Stafsholt; Senators Felzkowski,

Tomczyk and Agard.

Absent:

(0) None.

Excused:

(1) Senator Spreitzer.

#### Appearances For

• None.

### Appearances Against

• None.

## Appearances for Information Only

None.

#### Registrations For

None.

#### Registrations Against

None.

#### Registrations for Information Only

• None.

#### December 19, 2023 **Public Hearing Held**

Present: (5) Senator Stafsholt; Senators Felzkowski,

Tomczyk, Spreitzer and Agard.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

#### Appearances For

Don Mrotek - Self

## Appearances Against

None.

## Appearances for Information Only

• None.

## Registrations For

• Zach Madden - Office of the Governor

## Registrations Against

• None.

## Registrations for Information Only

• None.

## February 27, 2024 Executive Session Held by Paper Ballot

Present: (5) Senator Stafsholt; Senators Felzkowski,

Tomczyk, Spreitzer and Agard.

Absent: (0) None.

Excused: (0) None.

Noes:

(0)

Moved by that Mrotek, Don be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes: (5) Senator Stafsholt; Senators Felzkowski, Tomczyk, Spreitzer and Agard.

J , ... r

None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

Sharlene Konkel

Committee Clerk